Resolution to rescind the declaration of surplus property of 626 Monitor Street (parcel #17-10294-31).

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse owns certain property at 626 Monitor Street, known as the former fire station #2; and

WHEREAS, the property was previously designated as surplus property by the Common Council through Resolution No. 24-1016;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of La Crosse to rescind its surplus designation and retain the property for continued use by the Fire Department.

SO THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director of Planning, Development, and Assessment and the Fire Chief are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 13, 2025.

hun M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin